
​General Membership Meeting MINUTES​
​The Friends of the Chesterfield TWP Library​

​DATE & TIME:​​11/18/2025 - 6:30pm​

​ATTENDANCE:​

​Mike Kirsten​
​Lois Nellis​
​John Rock​
​Eric Magness-Eubank​
​Megan Rock​

​Sela Rock​
​Carol Seefurth​
​Bryce Kelly​
​Sarah Kelly​
​Liz Carson​

​Carol Scarsella​
​Janice Marentette​
​Vallerie Devaney​
​Judy Beyerlein​
​Zainab Aislin​

​PRESIDING:​ ​Mike Kirsten​

​PREVIOUS MINUTES:​ ​NEEDS APPROVAL​

​Upcoming Meetings:​ ​Tuesday 1/20/2026​
​Tuesday 2/17/2026​
​Tuesday 3/17/2026​
​Tuesday 3/17/2026​
​Tuesday 4/21/2026​
​Tuesday 5/19/2026​

​Upcoming Book Sales:​
​Friday 1/16/2025 & Saturday 1/17/2025​
​Friday 2/20/2025 & Saturday 2/21/2025​
​Friday 3/20/2025 & Saturday 3/21/2025​
​Friday 4/17/2025 & Saturday 4/18/2025​
​Friday 5/15/2025 & Saturday 5/16/2025​

​COMMITTEE REPORTS:​

​1.​ ​Welcome:​
​a.​ ​Thank you to all Officers and Book Sale Workers​

​2.​ ​VP Report:​
​a.​ ​Book Sale Report​

​i.​ ​No book sale since last meeting​

​3.​ ​Treasurer Report: By John​
​a.​ ​Budget 2026 Proposed Budget​

​i.​ ​Motioned for APPROVAL by Mike Kirsten​



​ii.​ ​Seconded by Carol Seefurth & Vallerie Devaney​
​iii.​ ​Unanimously APRROVED​

​b.​ ​October Report: No book sale since the last meeting​

​4.​ ​Library Director’s Report: by Eric​
​a.​ ​Questions about details concerning the Shane Stewart memorial Bench​

​Dedication.​
​i.​ ​What is the expected turnout for the program?​

​1.​ ​Open to the public, plan for 100 expect 50​
​ii.​ ​Where to put the bench?​

​1.​ ​Flag pole side in front of library​
​iii.​ ​Program Expectation?​

​1.​ ​Mike and Liz agreed to speak a few words.  Open to others as​
​well.​

​iv.​ ​Decorations?​
​1.​ ​Unsure, maybe the journal book.​

​v.​ ​Do we need a photographer?​
​1.​ ​Sela Rock volunteered to take photos​

​5.​ ​New Business:​
​a.​ ​Sela Rock asked about the Friends purchasing a bluetooth speaker to have for​

​background music at book sales.  $25 was approved.​
​b.​ ​Sela Rock asked about creating a Santa Box to collect letters from the children at​

​the library.​
​i.​ ​Eric said he would discuss it with Holly.​

​MOTIONS:​

​2026 Budget:  Mike K Motioned, Carol S & Vallery D Seconded - APPROVED​
​Purchase of BlueTooth Speaker: Sela Rock motioned, Vallery Devaney seconded - APPROVED​
​Adjournment:  Mike motioned, John seconded - APPROVED​

​TIME OF ADJOURNMENT:​ ​7:20pm​


